



BID TABULATION

Signature

Date

PROJECT: BLUE BRIDGE #538 MONTE CRISTO GRADE ROAD MITIGATION

Calculated By: Megan Olsen _____

PROJECT NUMBERS: RC1549 FEDERAL AID: ER 0701(082)

Checked By: Mary Bettger _____

BID NO: 038-16

Project Manager: Anh-Tuan Dinh _____

BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2016

Construction Manager: Mary Ann Reddell _____

TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 4

Engineering Services Director: Janice Fahning _____

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	Accord Contractors		Welwest Construction, Inc.		Weber Construction, Inc.		Trimaxx Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
PREPARATION													
1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	22,940.00	22,940.00	24,062.50	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,250.00	26,250.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,250.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
GRADING													
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	700	CY	30.00	21,000.00	37.75	39.00	27,300.00	28.00	19,600.00	34.00	23,800.00	50.00	35,000.00
DRAINAGE													
4 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	900	CY	30.00	27,000.00	37.00	34.00	30,600.00	28.00	25,200.00	36.00	32,400.00	50.00	45,000.00
5 STREAMBED SEDIMENT	20	TON	55.00	1,100.00	88.00	82.00	1,640.00	100.00	2,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	60.00	1,200.00
6 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN	25	TON	35.00	875.00	88.00	82.00	2,050.00	100.00	2,500.00	110.00	2,750.00	60.00	1,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
7 ESC LEAD	10	DAY	150.00	1,500.00	237.50	400.00	4,000.00	50.00	500.00	400.00	4,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
8 PLASTIC COVERING	250	SY	3.50	875.00	3.50	2.00	500.00	1.00	250.00	7.00	1,750.00	4.00	1,000.00
9 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	170	SY	20.00	3,400.00	17.75	20.00	3,400.00	1.00	170.00	30.00	5,100.00	20.00	3,400.00
10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	5000	EST	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
11 COIR LOG	900	LF	17.00	15,300.00	10.88	14.00	12,600.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.50	9,450.00	9.00	8,100.00
12 PSIFE - ALNUS RUBRA (RED ALDER), 2 GAL	50	EACH	20.00	1,000.00	17.63	18.00	900.00	20.00	1,000.00	16.50	825.00	16.00	800.00
13 PSIFE - TSUGA HETEROPHYLLA (WESTERN HEMLOCK), 2 GAL	50	EACH	25.00	1,250.00	18.13	19.00	950.00	20.00	1,000.00	16.50	825.00	17.00	850.00
14 PSIFE - THUJA PLICATA (WESTERN RED CEDAR), 2 GAL	50	EACH	25.00	1,250.00	18.13	19.00	950.00	20.00	1,000.00	16.50	825.00	17.00	850.00
15 PSIFE - ACER CIRCINATUM (VINE MAPLE), 1 GAL	50	EACH	20.00	1,000.00	11.25	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00	10.00	500.00
16 PSIFE - GAULTHERIA SHALLON (SALAL), 1 GAL	100	EACH	15.00	1,500.00	11.63	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	14.50	1,450.00	10.00	1,000.00
17 PSIFE - CEMLERIA CERASIFORMIS (INDIAN PLUM), 1 GAL	50	EACH	15.00	750.00	11.25	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00	10.00	500.00
18 PSIFE - PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS (PACIFIC NINEBARK), 1 GAL	100	EACH	15.00	1,500.00	11.25	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,000.00
19 PSIFE - RUBUS SPECTABILIS (SALMONBERRY), 1 GAL	100	EACH	12.00	1,200.00	11.25	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,000.00
20 PSIFE - POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM (SWORD FERN), 1 GAL	100	EACH	20.00	2,000.00	11.25	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,000.00
21 PSIFE - SAMBUCUS RACEMOSA (RED ELDERBERRY), 1 GAL	50	EACH	12.00	600.00	11.25	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00	10.00	500.00
22 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	950	LF	4.00	3,800.00	4.25	1.00	950.00	4.00	3,800.00	9.00	8,550.00	3.00	2,850.00
23 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1800	LF	5.00	9,000.00	6.75	6.00	10,800.00	3.00	5,400.00	13.00	23,400.00	5.00	9,000.00
24 TOPSOIL TYPE A	1000	CY	35.00	35,000.00	32.25	25.00	25,000.00	50.00	50,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	24.00	24,000.00
25 TEMPORARY STREAM BYPASS	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,725.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
26 BLOWN DOWN HABITAT LOG	7	EACH	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,425.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,400.00	9,800.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
27 STREAM HABITAT LOG	13	EACH	2,500.00	32,500.00	1,412.50	1,200.00	15,600.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,250.00	16,250.00	1,700.00	22,100.00
28 STANDING TREE SNAG	3	EACH	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,125.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	900.00	2,700.00
29 BRUSH PILE	5	EACH	500.00	2,500.00	1,425.00	700.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
30 WOOD STRAND MULCH	0.7	ACRE	30,000.00	21,000.00	18,625.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	32,000.00	22,400.00	15,500.00	10,850.00	17,000.00	11,900.00
31 EARTH ANCHOR	26	EACH	250.00	6,500.00	350.00	400.00	10,400.00	200.00	5,200.00	300.00	7,800.00	500.00	13,000.00
32 NGPA SIGN	1	EACH	500.00	500.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	300.00	300.00
33 ROUNDED ROCK 3 FT DIAMETER	25	21	100.00	2,500.00	255.00	200.00	5,000.00	300.00	7,500.00	150.00	3,750.00	370.00	9,250.00
OTHER ITEMS													
34 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,575.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00
35 ROADSIDE CLEANUP	2000	EST	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
TOTAL				263,340.00			251,240.00		254,820.00		260,375.00		276,600.00
PERCENTAGE OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-4.59%		-3.24%		-1.13%		5.04%